PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Vummadi Venkat Reddy | 06/07/2006 |
| Boddu Ananda Rao | 06/07/2006 |
| Maruthi Janaki Ram Reddy | 06/07/2006 |
| Chiguru Srinivas | 06/07/2006 |
| Chilukuri Ramesh | 06/07/2006 |
| Vaidya Jayathirtha Rao | 06/07/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Council of Scientific & Industrial Research | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Anusandhan Bhawan, Rafi Marg | |
| City: | New Delhi | |
| State/Country: | INDIA | |
| Postal Code: | 110001 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11277006 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: tosborne@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 2: David E. LaRose, Esq.

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61506US

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0408

500120728

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. LaRose

Total Attachments: 2

source = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 1. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 1. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 1. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11277006 AsFiled # page 2. tifsource = 61506 us-topto-20060628-Assignment 11

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0409

Application No. 11/277,006 Confirmation No. 4112 Docket No. 61506.US

Assignment

We, VUMMADI VENKAT REDDY, BODDU ANANDA RAO, MARUTHI JANAKI RAM REDDY, CHIGURU SRINIVAS, CHILUKURI RAMESH and VAIDYA JAYATHIRTHA RAO, all citizens of India, all having a mailing address of Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Tarnaka, Uppal Road, Hyderabad - 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), doing business at Anusandhan Bhawan, 'Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001 INDIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

| Title | A SINGLE POT PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF DIAZONAPHTHOQUINONESULFONYL ESTER | |
|------------------|---|--|
| Application No. | 11/277,006 | |
| Filing Date | iling Date March 20, 2006 | |
| Confirmation No. | 4112 | |

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

| 07106/06 | V. Ventsat Roddy |
|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| Date of Execution of Assignment | VUMMADI VENKAT REDDY |
| | |
| 07/06/06 | B. Ananda Rao |
| Date of Execution of Assignment | BODDU ANANDA RAO |

Page 1 of 2

Application No. 11/277,006 Confirmation No. 4112 Docket No. 61506.US

Date of Execution of Assignment

OF 06 06

CHILUKURI RAMESH

CHILUKURI RAMESH

VAIDYA JAYATHIRTHA RAO

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017855 FRAME: 0411

Date of Execution of Assignment